Table 6.10 TAE social contributions simulated (2009-12, € per year)
Case 1: contributors to the “old” regime

Same as TEBE (Table 6.5, case 1)
Case 2: contributors to the “new” regime

Insurance class Pension insurance Sickness insurance Total
1 1,828.92 699.60 2,528.52
2 2,233.68 854.40 3,088.08
3 2,666.40 1,019.88 3,686.28
4 2,910.96 1,113.48 4,024.44
5 3,357.72 1,284.36 4,642.08
6 3,787.08 1,448.52 5,235.60
7 4,049.52 1,547.96 5,597.48
8 4,378.80 1,674.84 6,053.64
9 4,674.60 1,788.00 6,462.60

10 4,970.64 1,901.28 6,871.92
11 5,266.44 2,014.44 7,280.88
12 5,562.24 2,127.60 7,689.84
13 5,858.28 2,240.76 8,099.04
14 6,154.20 2,353.92 8,508.12

Note: Since August 2011 all TAE contributors pay and additional amount of €10 per month for
unemployment insurance.

6.3 TΣΑΥ social contributions simulated

Table 6.11 ΤΣΑΥ social contributions simulated (2005, € per year)

Social insurance contributions (SIC) Contributors first employed
before 1 January 1993

Contributors first employed
after 1 January 1993

Length of service <5 years >5 years <5 years >5 years
Case 1: employees

A. contributions paid as % of reference earnings
Primary pension 0.00 0.00 4.00 6.67
Sickness insurance 5.00 5.00 2.55 2.55
Additional benefits 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00
Total 5.00 5.00 10.55 13.22
B. contributions paid as a lump sum (€ per month)

Primary pension 94.90 158.00 0.00 0.00
Sickness insurance 0.88 0.88 0.88 0.88
Additional benefits 2.93 2.93 0.00 0.00
Total 98.71 161.81 0.88 0.88

Case 2: self-employed (€ per month)
Primary pension 94.90 150.00 73.20 122.00
Sickness insurance 40.28 40.28 40.28 40.28
Additional benefits 2.93 2.93 24.40 24.40
Total 137.61 193.21 137.88 186.68

EUROMOD Country Report – GREECE

94

Table 6.12 ΤΣΑΥ social contributions simulated (2006, € per year)

Social insurance contributions (SIC) Contributors first employed
before 1 January 1993

Contributors first employed
after 1 January 1993

Length of service <5 years >5 years <5 years >5 years
Case 1: employees

A. contributions paid as % of reference earnings
Primary pension 0.00 0.00 4.00 6.67
Sickness insurance 5.00 5.00 2.55 2.55
Additional benefits 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00
Total 5.00 5.00 10.55 13.22

B. contributions paid as a lump sum (€ per month)
Primary pension 100.50 167.50 0.00 0.00
Sickness insurance 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
Additional benefits 2.93 2.93 0.00 0.00
Total 105.43 170.43 2.00 2.00

Case 2: self-employed (€ per month)
Primary pension 100.50 167.50 76.20 126.90
Sickness insurance 42.90  42.90 42.90 42.90
Additional benefits 2.93 2.93 25.40 25.40
Total 146.33 213.33 144.50 195.20

Table 6.13 ΤΣΑΥ social contributions simulated (2007, € per year)

Social insurance contributions (SIC) Contributors first employed
before 1 January 1993

Contributors first employed
after 1 January 1993

Length of service <5 years >5 years <5 years >5 years
Case 1: employees

A. contributions paid as % of reference earnings
Primary pension 0.00 0.00 4.00 6.67
Sickness insurance 5.00 5.00 2.55 2.55
Additional benefits 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00
Total 5.00 5.00 10.55 13.22

B. contributions paid as a lump sum (€ per month)
Primary pension 106.50 177.60 0.00 0.00
Sickness insurance 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
Additional benefits 2.93 2.93 0.00 0.00
Total 111.43 182.53 2.00 2.00

Case 2: self-employed (€ per month)
Primary pension 106.50 177.60 79.20 132.00
Sickness insurance 44.60 44.60 44.60 44.60
Additional benefits 2.93 2.93 26.40 26.40
Total 154.03 225.13 150.20 203.00

EUROMOD Country Report – GREECE

95

Table 6.14 ΤΣΑΥ social contributions simulated (2008-12, € per year)

Social insurance contributions (SIC) Contributors first employed
before 1 January 1993

Contributors first employed
after 1 January 1993

Length of service <5 years >5 years <5 years >5 years
Case 1: employees

A. contributions paid as % of reference earnings
Primary pension 0.00 0.00 4.00 6.67
Sickness insurance 5.00 5.00 2.55 2.55
Additional benefits 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00
Total 5.00 5.00 10.55 13.22

B. contributions paid as a lump sum (€ per month)
Primary pension 113.00 188.30 0.00 0.00
Sickness insurance 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
Additional benefits 2.93 2.93 0.00 0.00
Total 117.93 193.23 2.00 2.00

Case 2: self-employed (€ per month)
Primary pension 113.00 188.30 81.60 136.00
Sickness insurance 45.80 45.80 45.80 45.80
Additional benefits 2.93 2.93 27.20 27.20
Total 161.73 237.03 154.60 209.00

Note: Since August 2011 all TΣΑΥ self-employed contributors pay and additional amount of €10 per
month for unemployment insurance.

6.4 ΟΓΑ social contributions simulated

Table 6.15 OΓΑ social contributions simulated (2005, € per year)

Insurance class Pension insurance Sickness insurance Additional
benefits Total

1 310.56 66.60 21.12 398.28
2 384.96 82.56 21.12 488.64
3 463.32 99.24 21.12 583.68
4 571.68 122.52 21.12 715.32
5 680.04 145.68 33.12 857.40
6 787.68 168.84 33.12 988.20
7 894.48 191.64 33.12 1,117.80

Table 6.16 OΓΑ social contributions simulated (2006, € per year)

Insurance class Pension insurance Sickness insurance Additional
benefits Total

1 323.04 69.24 22.08 414.36
2 400.44 85.80 22.08 508.32
3 481.80 103.20 22.08 607.08
4 594.60 127.44 22.08 744.12
5 707.28 151.56 33.12 891.96
6 819.24 175.56 33.12 1,027.92
7 930.24 199.32 33.12 1,162.68

EUROMOD Country Report – GREECE

96

Table 6.17 OΓΑ social contributions simulated (2007, € per year)

Insurance class Pension insurance Sickness insurance Additional
benefits Total

1 336.00 72.00 22.08 430.08
2 416.40 89.28 22.08 527.76
3 501.12 107.40 22.08 630.60
4 618.36 132.48 22.08 772.92
5 735.60 157.56 33.12 926.28
6 852.00 182.52 33.12 1,067.64
7 967.56 207.36 33.12 1,208.04

Table 6.18 OΓΑ social contributions simulated (2008, € per year)

Insurance class Pension insurance Sickness insurance Additional
benefits Total

1 349.44 74.88 22.32 446.64
2 433.08 92.76 22.32 548.16
3 521.16 111.72 22.32 655.20
4 643.08 137.76 22.32 803.16
5 765.00 163.92 33.48 962.40
6 886.08 189.84 33.48 1,109.40
7 1,006.20 215.64 33.48 1,255.32

Table 6.19 OΓΑ social contributions simulated (2009-10, € per year)

Insurance class Pension insurance Sickness insurance Additional
benefits Total

1 367.08 78.60 23.04 468.72
2 455.04 97.44 23.04 575.52
3 547.44 117.36 23.04 687.84
4 675.60 144.72 23.04 843.36
5 803.64 172.20 34.56 1,010.40
6 930.84 199.44 34.56 1,164.84
7 1,057.08 226.56 34.56 1,318.20

Table 6.20 OΓΑ social contributions simulated (2011, € per year)

Insurance class Pension insurance Sickness insurance Additional
benefits Total

1 378.08 135.03 23.04 536.14
2 468.64 167.37 23.04 659.05
3 563.92 201.40 23.04 788.36
4 695.86 248.52 23.04 967.43
5 827.80 295.64 34.56 1,158.00
6 958.80 342.43 34.56 1,335.78
7 1,088.83 388.87 34.56 1,512.26

EUROMOD Country Report – GREECE

97

Table 6.21 OΓΑ social contributions simulated (2012, € per year)

Insurance class Pension insurance Sickness insurance Additional
benefits Total

1 396.96 141.72 23.76 562.44
2 492.12 175.80 23.76 691.68
3 592.08 211.44 23.76 827.28
4 730.68 261.00 23.76 1,015.44
5 869.16 310.44 35.64 1,215.24
6 1,006.80 359.52 35.64 1,401.96
7 1,143.24 408.36 35.64 1,587.24

6.5 2005-12 distributions of self-employed contributors

Table 6.22 Distribution of TEBE contributors by insurance class (2005)
Case 1: contributors to the “old” regime

Insurance class No. of contributors %
A 3 0.0
B 0 0.0
C 38 0.0
D 64 0.0
E 14,514 2.6
F 68,107 12.0
G 54,513 9.6
H 233,649 41.1
I 2,529 0.4
J 11,804 2.1

Total “old” regime 385,221 67.8
Case 2: contributors to the “new” regime

Insurance class No. of contributors %
1 58,282 10.3
2 41,304 7.3
3 30,764 5.4
4 22,528 4.0
5 30,098 5.3

Total “new” regime 182,976 32.2
Total TEBE 568,197 100.0

Table 6.23 Distribution of TEBE contributors by insurance class (2006)